results of operations or financial position for any future period.  You should read the information set forth below
together with the unaudited significant notes and assumptions to the pro forma statements, and the Annual Report of
Quepasa on Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2010, and the quarterly report of Quepasa on Form
10-Q for the three months ended March 31, 2011, which are incorporated by reference in this Form S-4, and the
audited financial statements of myYearbook for the years ended December 31, 2010 and 2009 included in this Form
S-4, the unaudited financial statements of myYearbook as of and for the three months ended March 31, 2011 included
in this Form S-4, and the audited financial statements of TechFront for the year-ended December 31, 2010 and 2009
including the notes thereto, included in the Quepasa Form 8-K/A filed on May 13, 2011.

32

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form S-4

72

Table of Contents

QUEPASA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet

March 31, 2011

Historical
Acquirer Acquiree Pro forma Adjustments Combined

Quepasa
Insider

Guides, Inc. Debit Credit Pro forma

ASSETS
CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 12,334,602 $ 8,410,654 10,000,0001 18,000,0002 $ 11,245,256

1,500,000 3

Accounts receivable, net 2,541,459 5,975,917 8,517,376
Notes receivable - current
portion 414,464 0 414,464
Restricted cash 275,000 0 275,000
Other current assets 94,900 603,324 698,224

Total current
assets 15,660,425 14,989,895 21,150,320

Goodwill 4,320,970 78,453,0642 82,774,034
Property and equipment, net 750,495 3,702,975 4,453,470
Intangible assets 1,012,476 8,000,000 2 9,012,476
Notes receivable - long-term
portion 99,986 99,986
Other assets 185,290 44,991 230,281
Total assets $ 21,017,166 $ 19,750,337 $ 117,720,567

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable $ 430,197 1,167,767 1,597,964
Accrued expenses 565,877 394,124 960,001
Accrued dividends 306,625 306,625
Deferred revenue - 51,593 51,593
Unearned grant income 12,843 12,843
Current portion of long-term
debt - 2,244,246 2,244,246

Total current
liabilities 1,315,542 3,857,730 5,173,272

Notes payable, net 6,421,274 2,345,671 8,766,945
Total liabilities 7,736,816 6,203,401 13,940,217

STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY:

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form S-4

73

Preferred stock, $2,500,000 (
converted 336,927 shares of
common, May 12, 2011) 25 25
Preferred stock, Series A (4,490,794 shares
authorized,
issued, and outstanding) liquidation preference
$4,106,122 4,097 4,097 2 0
Preferred stock, Series B (4,516,968 shares
authorized,
issued and outstanding) liquidation preference
$13,129,708 4,319 4,319 2 0
Common stock, $.001 par
value; 50,000,000 shares;
16,159,937 shares issued and
outstanding at March 31,
2011 16,160 28,311
Common stock, $.001 par value; 1,321,000
shares to be issued. 1,321 1
Common stock, $.001 par value; 10,832,000
shares to be issued. 10,830 2
Common stock, $.001 par value 27,197,985
shares authorized
12,267,475 shares issued and outstanding 12,267 12,267 2 0
Additional paid-in capital 180,853,432 19,885,433 62,103,7372 272,841,281

9,998,679 1
Accumulated deficit (167,613,890) (6,359,180 ) 6,359,180 2 (169,113,890)

1,500,000 3

Accumulated other
comprehensive income 24,623 24,623

Total
shareholders'
equity 13,280,350 13,546,936 103,780,350

Total liabilities
and  shareholders' equity $ 21,017,166 $ 19,750,337 97,973,747 97,973,747 $ 117,720,567

See Unaudited Significant Notes and Assumptions to Pro Forma Financial Statements.

33

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form S-4

74

Table of Contents

QUEPASA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Three Months Ended

March 31, 2011

Historical

Acquirer
Quepasa

Acquiree
Insider

Guides, Inc.

Pro
forma Adjustments

Debit (Credit)
Combined
Pro forma

REVENUES $ 2,243,564 $ 6,093,320 $ 8,336,884

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Sales and marketing 322,052 997,695 1,319,747
Product and content
development 1,707,464 1,137,791 2,845,255
General and administrative 1,433,884 3,480,128 4,914,012
Depreciation and amortization 136,460 814,530 1,617,657

666,667 4

TOTAL OPERATING
EXPENSES 3,599,860 6,430,144 10,696,671

LOSS FROM OPERATIONS (1,356,296 ) (336,824 ) (2,359,787 )

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE):
Gain on sale of assets 0 0
Interest income 16,560 5,539 22,099
Interest expense (149,986 ) (138,942 ) (288,928 )
Other income 596 0 596
TOTAL OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE) (132,830 ) (133,403 ) (266,233 )

LOSS BEFORE INCOME
TAXES (1,489,126 ) (470,227 ) (2,626,020 )
Income tax provision 0 (21,590 ) (21,590 )
NET LOSS (1,489,126 ) (491,817 ) (2,647,610 )
Preferred stock dividends (27,875 ) (27,875 )
NET LOSS ALLOCABLE TO
COMMON SHAREHOLDERS (1,517,001 ) (491,817 ) (666,667 ) (2,675,485 )

NET LOSS PER COMMON
SHARE, ALLOCABLE TO
COMMON SHAREHOLDERS,
BASIC (0.10 ) (0.02 ) (0.10 )

NET LOSS PER COMMON
SHARE, ALLOCABLE TO

(0.10 ) (0.02 ) (0.10 )

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form S-4

75

COMMON SHAREHOLDERS,
DILUTED

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
NUMBER OF SHARES
OUTSTANDING, BASIC 15,662,232 27,815,232 27,815,232

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
NUMBER OF
SHARES OUTSTANDING,
DILUTED 15,662,232 27,815,232 27,815,232

See Unaudited Significant Notes and Assumptions to Pro Forma Financial Statements.

34

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form S-4

76

Table of Contents

QUEPASA CORPORATION AND SUBSIDIARIES
Unaudited Pro Forma Statement of Operations for the Year Ended

December 31, 2010

Historical

Acquirer
Quepasa

Acquiree
TechFront

Acquiree
Insider

Guides, Inc.

 Pro forma
Adjustments

Debit (Credit)
Combined
Pro forma

REVENUES $ 6,054,141 $ 1,226,271 $ 23,664,405 $ 30,944,817

OPERATING
EXPENSES:
Sales and marketing 891,980 18,497 2,690,309 3,600,786
Product and content
development 4,774,694 1,435,843 3,948,385 10,158,922
General and administrative 6,123,083 364,777 12,306,939 18,794,799
Depreciation and
amortization 319,779 0 2,953,307  2,666,667  5 6,167,936

36,607 6
191,576 7

TOTAL OPERATING
EXPENSES 12,109,536 1,819,117 21,898,940 38,722,443

INCOME  (LOSS) FROM
OPERATIONS (6,055,395 ) (592,846 ) 1,765,465 (7,777,626 )

OTHER INCOME
(EXPENSE):
Gain on sale of assets 0 0 1,895,000 1,895,000
Interest income 6,229 1 25,797 32,027
Interest expense (603,609 ) (211,423 ) (512,010 ) (1,327,042 )
Other income 2,125 0 2,125
TOTAL OTHER
INCOME (EXPENSE) (595,255 ) (211,422 ) 1,408,787 602,110

 LOSS BEFORE
INCOME TAXES (6,650,650 ) (804,268 ) 3,174,252 (7,175,516 )
Income tax provision 0 (112,914 ) (102,954 ) (215,868 )
 NET LOSS (6,650,650 ) (917,182 ) 3,071,298 (7,391,384 )
Preferred stock dividends (111,500 ) 0 (111,500 )
Net LOSS ALLOCABLE
TO COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS (6,762,150 ) (917,182 ) 3,071,298 (2,894,850 ) (7,502,884 )

NET LOSS PER
COMMON SHARE,

(0.52 ) (0.11 ) (0.29 )

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form S-4

77

ALLOCABLE
TO COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS,
BASIC

NET LOSS PER
COMMON SHARE,
ALLOCABLE
TO COMMON
SHAREHOLDERS,
DILUTED (0.52 ) (0.11 ) (0.29 )

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
NUMBER OF SHARES
OUTSTANDING, BASIC 13,117,845 25,619,568 25,619,568

WEIGHTED AVERAGE
NUMBER OF
SHARES OUTSTANDING,
DILUTED 13,117,845 25,619,568 25,619,568

See Unaudited Significant Notes and Assumptions to Pro Forma Financial Statements.

35

Edgar Filing: QUEPASA CORP - Form S-4

78

Table of Contents

Quepasa Corporation
Significant Notes and Assumptions to Pro-forma Financial Statements